```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

W.P(C)No. 511 OF 2004 ITEM No.32 Court No. 6 SECTION X A/N MATTER

SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.511/2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.and impleadment) (With Office Report)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Mr. Samir Hasan Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ray, Adv.

M/s.PH Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 3 for impleadment is allowed. At the request of the petitioner's counsel all States an d Union Territories are impleaded. The petitioner is directed to take steps to serve the noti ce on all the State and Union Territories represented through the respective Chief Secretaries Union of India to file counter affidavit after six weeks.

Sukhwinder (Veera Verma) Court Master