

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 511 OF 2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Amit, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Item No. 108

:2:

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, to file response.

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit to the response already filed.

It appears from the office report that service on the State of Andhra Pradesh and the Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar Islands is not complete.

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners for service of notice on the State of Andhra Pradesh and the Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar

Islands through the respective standing counsel stands allowed. File affidavit with proof of service within a week.

List again on 29.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns